# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Toshiaki HIRAKI	10/14/2004	
Hidetoshi SUZUKI	10/14/2004	

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi,		
City:	Osaka		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	571-8501		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10510350

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)912-0774

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2029123800 Phone:

kamatak@us.panasonic.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Kenji Kamata

1130 Connecticut Ave., N.W. Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Panasonic Patent Center

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Isamu Shimura

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_10510350#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015490 FRAME: 0136** 

500015779

# **USA** ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(1)	Toshiski HIRAKI				
(2)	Hideloshi SUZUKI				
(3)					
(4) _		<u></u>		<u> </u>	
(5)					
the unders	In consideration of the igned, the undersigned	e sum of one dollar (\$1. agree(s) to assign, and l	00) and other good and v nereby does assign, transf	aluable consideration paid to for and set over to	each of
(6)	MATSUSHITA ELI	CTRIC INDUSTRIA	L CO., LTD.		
(6a)	of 1006, Oaza Kad	loma, Kadoma-shi, Osa	ka 571-8501 Japan		
<b>(</b> 7)					
(7a)					
(hereina deponde	fier designated as the A noies and possessions,	Assigned) the entire righ and for the country of	is, title and interest for th	e United States, its territories	i,
(8) which r	nay be granted therefo	in the invention ore, known as	, and all applications for	r patent and any Letters Pat	ent
			CEPTION METHO	n	
(9)			(Case No		
go . whi	h the undersigned has	(have) executed on ever	date herewith an applica	ition for patent in the United	States of
Americ	a or, if not on even date	c, then has executed			
(10)	on		or has already filed		
(11)			, filed on		
(12) time the	The undersigned act invention was made		on of assignment of this	invention to said assignee	at the
applications thereof and also	ned agree(s) to execute to execute separate ass	all papers necessary in co	nnection with the applicati	on and any continuing or divise Assignee may deem necessar	sional ry or
expedient.	1 /a\	ull manuse nacaseasty in an	maction with any interfere	ence which may be declared co sible in obtaining such evidenc	nncernine
going forward with such int	erference.		and markeys and activities	may be seescory is connect	lon with
claims or provisions of the l	nternational Convention	for Protection of Industr	ial Property or similar agre may be necessary to obtain	rements. in a grent of a valid United Sta	ites paient
to the Assignee.	and havelow suthanize(c)	and request(s) the Comm	issioner of Patents to issue	env and all Letters Patent of t	the United
				he said Assignee, as Assignee a assigned, and that he has (the	
not executed and will not ex	coute, any agreement in	contilct herewith.	IS MILLER & MOSHER	L.I.P. the nower to insert on	this
assignment any further iden	tification which may be	necessary or desirable to	comply with the rules of the	ne United States Patent Office	for
	of, executed by the unde		osite the undersigned sign.		
Date Qc to	ber 14, 2004	Signature of Inventor	(1) Joshinki	Hirahi (See	al)
		Signature of Inventor	(2) Widetoah	Luguri (se	al)
Date		Signature of Inventor	(3)	(Se	al)
Date		Signature of Inventor	(4)	(Se	al)
Date		Signature of Inventor	(5)	(Se S.A., or (b) a U.S. Counsel if	al)
This assignment	should preferably be s en it should be signed i	igned before: (a) a Nota pefore at least two witne	ry Public if within the U. sses who also sign here:	S.A., or (b) a U.S. Counsel if	outside
Date		Signature of Witness		(Se	al)
					eal)

**PATENT** RFFI · 015490 FRAME · 0137

RECORDED: 12/27/2004